
ADDENDUM # 1 
 
 
Project Name: Retaining Wall Replacement 
 
Location:   Currituck County Veterans Memorial Park 
 
Date:    June 14, 2016 
 
BIDDERS MUST ACKNOWLEDGE THE RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM # 1 ON THE ATTACHED REVISED 
BID FORM.  
 
The following clarifications/changes are made to the Contract Documents: 
 

This addendum also addresses requests for clarification from the Pre-Bid Conference held 
June 8, 2016 on the site.    

 
1. The Bid date shall be changed from June 17, 2016 to June 23, 2016.  The time and 

location do not change. 
2. The optional recycled plastic lumber for decking shown on the plans will not be used. 
3. The boardwalk elevation shall match the grade of the existing boardwalk. 
4. Asphalt used to repair the parking lot shall be SF 9.5A. 
5. Broken pilings shall be removed 3’ below grade. 
6. We will be sending another addendum prior to bid addressing excavation, returns and 

deadman construction. 
 
End of Addendum # 1 
 
 
Eric T. Weatherly, PE, County Engineer 
County of Currituck, NC 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 


